

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	695	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement - Jigsaw Learnir TeachTown – Special Education Dep	•
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/17/2023 1/10/2024				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	1/10/2024	
Enactment date:	1/10/2024				Enactment #:	24-0016	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement (SA) by and between the District and Jigsaw Learning, LLC, DBA TeachTown, Woburn, MA, for the latter to provide 31 enCORE Professional Services on-site training, 66 enCORE Professional Services on site coaching, 15 enCORE Professional Services training webinar, and 1 Implementation Project Management, for the period of July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2028, in an amount not to exceed \$371,500.00, and a Data Sharing Agreement (DSA), by and between the Parties, for the same period as the SA, pertaining to the District's transmission of data to Jigsaw Learning, LLC, and the protection by Jigsaw Learning, LLC, of such data, each, via the Special Education Department.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2695 Services Agreement - Jigsaw Learning, LLC, DBA TeachTown – Special Education Department						
Contact:	Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
	-	1 0 - 1		~			1

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement (SA) by and between the District and Jigsaw Learning, LLC, DBA TeachTown, Woburn, MA, for the latter to provide 31 enCORE Professional Services onsite training, 66 enCORE Professional Services on site coaching, 15 enCORE Professional Services training webinar, and 1 Implementation Project Management, for the period of July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2028, in an amount not to exceed \$371,500.00, and a Data Sharing Agreement (DSA), by and between the Parties, for the same period as the SA, pertaining to the District's transmission of data to Jigsaw Learning, LLC, and the protection by Jigsaw Learning, LLC, of such data, each, via the Special Education Department.